

**RECEIVED**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT IV

**10-11-2010**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

---

Appeal Case No. 2010AP001837 CR  
Circuit Court Case No. 2009CT000105

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

GEORGE C. GREENWOOD,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE CONVICTION AND ORDER  
DENYING SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE  
ENTERED IN IOWA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,  
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM D. DYKE, PRESIDING

---

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

---

Larry E. Nelson  
Iowa County District Attorney  
Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

Iowa County Courthouse  
222 North Iowa Street  
Dodgeville, WI 53533  
Telephone: (608) 935-0393  
State Bar No. 01003576

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|   | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| Table of Contents.....  | i           |
| Table of Cases .....  | ii          |
| Statement on Oral Argument and Publication.....   | iii         |
| Statement of Facts.....   | iv          |
| Standard of Review .....  | v           |
| Argument.....   | 1, 2        |
| <br>  |             |
| I. THE CIRCUIT COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT WERE NOT<br>CLEARLY ERRONEOUS . . . . .                   | <br>1, 2    |
| <br>  |             |
| II. AN OFFICER'S MISTAKE OF FACT CANNOT SERVE<br>AS A BASIS FOR SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE . . . . . | <br>3, 4, 5 |
| <br>  |             |
| III. CONCLUSION .....   | 6           |
| <br>  |             |
| BRIEF CERTIFICATION.....  | 7           |
| <br>  |             |
| APPENDIX CERTIFICATION.....   | 8           |
| <br>  |             |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....   | 9           |
| <br>  |             |
| APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS.....   | 10          |

**TABLE OF CASES**

|  | <u>Pages</u> |
|--|--------------|
| <u>Illinois v. Rodriguez</u> , 497 U.S. 177, 183-184,<br>110 S.Ct. 2793, 2799-2800 (1990).....   | 4, 5         |
| <u>State v. Drew</u> ,<br>305 Wis.2 <sup>nd</sup> 641, 740 N.W. 2d 404, review denied,<br>306 Wis.2 <sup>nd</sup> 48 (Ct. App. 2007). .... | v            |
| <u>State v. Gums</u> ,<br>69 Wis.2d 513, 515-516,<br>230 N.W.2d 813 (1975).....  | 5            |
| <u>State v. Johnson</u> ,<br>75 Wis.2d 344, 349 n.1,<br>249 N.W.2d 593 (1977).....   | 4            |
| <u>State v. St. Germaine</u> ,<br>2007 WI App 214, ¶ 17,<br>305 Wis.2d 511, 519,<br>740 N.W.2d 148.....                                    | 4            |
| <u>United States v. Rosario</u> ,<br>962 F.2d 733, 738 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1992). ....   | 4            |

**OTHER AUTHORITY**

|                            |    |
|----------------------------|----|
| Sec. 347.13(3), Stats..... | iv |
